Attorney Docket No. 2573-04

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

(This form is in accordance with Patent Office form PTO-1595)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark: Please record the attached original documents or copy

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Clifton C. Courtney					
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(le	≘s) attached? □Yes □No				
2.	Name and address of ron Name: <u>Voss States</u> Internal Address: Mailing Address: City: <u>Albuquerque</u>	ess: 418 Washington St., SE				
Additiona	al name(s) and address(es) attacl	hed? ⊡Yes ⊠N¤				
3.	Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement on Date: May 17, 2005	□ Merger	□ Other			
4. If this de	Application number(s) of ocument is being filed to the new application is: S A. Patent Application N 11/136,675	gether with a new applic plit Waveguide Antenna	, Serial No. 11.	cution date of the a /136,675. Patent No.(s)	application is:May 24, ,	2005
Additiona	I numbers attached? □Yes ⊠N	lo.				
5.	Name and address of pa Name; Internal Address: Street Address: City: Albuquerque		DENNIS F. AF V	ning document sho RMIJO, P.C.	ould be mailed:	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). ☑ Enclosed (Attach duplic ☐ Authorized to be char	cate copy of this page if paying b	8. by deposit account)	Dep osit account (- PAID & RECOR[number: DED 5/27/05 CHECK #8	3 145
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACI	<u>—</u>		
To the b copy of Dennis	Statement and signature set of my knowledge and the original document. F. Armijo, Reg. 34,116 f Person Signing	belief, the foregoing inf	formation is tru	e and correct and	1-12-05	true

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Clifton C. Courtney of the city of Cedar Crest, county of Bernalillo, and state of New Mexico, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "Split Waveguide Antenna - a conformal, high-efficiency, high gain antenna for high power applications" for which a provisional application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, said provisional application having been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 27, 2004, and given Serial No. 60/575,012.

WHEREAS, Donald E. Voss, Member of Voss Scientific, LLC, a joint inventor, having his principal place of business at 418 Washington St., SE, Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87108, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to me paid by the said Donald E. Voss, Member of Voss Scientific, LLC, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Donald E. Voss, Member of Voss Scientific, LLC, his successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may issue, including all of my rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I further authorize said assignee, his successors and assigns, or anyone he may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States

> PATENT REEL: 017064 FRAME: 0535

application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, his successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, his successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Date: 11/ MAy 26

Clifton C. Courtney, Inventor

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

)ss.

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO

On this /// day of ______, 2005, before me personally appeared Clifton C. Courtney, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 11/28/2005

-2-